TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linesets, Inc.		10/31/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mueller Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	8285 Tournament Drive	
Internal Address:	Gina Campbell	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38125	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3340024	LINESETS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 901-753-3200

Email: ip@muellerindustries.com
Correspondent Name: Mueller Industries, Inc.
Address Line 1: 8285 Tournament Drive

Address Line 2: Gina Campbell

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINESETS, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ami Kelley
Signature:	/ami kelley/
	IRADEINARA

900270805 REEL: 005144 FRAME: 0718

3340024

CH \$40,00

Date:	11/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=linesetsassignment#page1.tif source=linesetsassignment#page2.tif source=linesetsassignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 35 day of October, 2013 by and between Linesets, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at \$25 DWYAWAT Dr., "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 8285 Tournament Drive, Suite 150, Memphis, Tennessee, 38125, USA.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has used, or is using, the trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Mark") in the United States and throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the common law rights associated therewith, the federal and foreign applications and registrations therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (USD \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the common law rights associated therewith, the federal and foreign applications and registrations therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor further sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee the right to sue for and receive all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

Assignor agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, it shall, at its own expense, execute and deliver any and all instruments, documents or papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Trademark Assignment and fully secure to Assignee the Mark assigned under this Trademark Assignment and any rights therein, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on Assignor and Assignee, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their duly authorized officers, do hereby set their hands and seals effective as of the date first written above. LINESETS, INC. MUELLER INDUSTRIÉS, INC. Gary C. Wilkerson, Vice President As to Linesets, Inc.: State of Tennessee) ss County of Shelby (NIEV/MASS) ant Secretary of Linesets, Inc., being duly sworn, did say this 3/st day of October, she is a record to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of said company; that she beautheroregoing Trademark Assignment and knows and understands the contents My Commission My Commission Expires: 11/16/13 Towes November As to Mueller Industries, Inc.: State of Tennessee) ss County of Shelby October, 2013, that he is authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of said company;

Gary C. Wilkerson, Vice President of Mueller Industries, Inc., being duly sworn, did say this 3/5/day of that he has read and signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment and knows and understands the contents hereof.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/16/12

EXHIBIT A



RECORDED: 11/04/2013